## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

PWA Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

2020-00145

RECEIVED: 04/29/20 FILED: 04/29/20 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 05/11/20

**REOPENED**:

## CASE CODE

Purchased Water Adjustment

## UTILITIES:

Nicholas County Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

08/19/21	Order Entered: 1. Nicholas District's motion for an extension of time in which to file an application for an adjustments in rates is denied. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
07/26/21	POST CASE: Mary Ellen Wimberly Nicholas County Water District NCWD Response to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
07/16/21	OMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NICHOLAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
06/23/21	POST CASE: Mary Ellen Wimberly Nicholas County Water District Motion for Extension of Time
06/21/21	POST CASE: Mary Ellen Wimberly Nicholas County Water District Entry of Appearance on behalf of Nicholas County Water District
05/22/20	POST CASE: Jason Pennell Nicholas County Water District Response to deficiencies to January 29, 2020 Periodic Compliance Inspection Report
05/21/20	Order Entered: nunc pro tunc, that: 1. The rate for 1 1/2-inch meters, as listed in Appendix B of the Commission's April 17, 2019 Order, is amended as follows: Next 15,000 Gallons \$4.45 Per 1,000 Gallons. 2. All other provisions of the Commission's May 11, 2020 Order not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.
05/11/20	<ul> <li>Final Order Entered: 1. The purchased water adjustment factor of \$0.35 per 1,000 gallons is approved. 2. The rates proposed by Nicholas District are denied. 3. The rates, as set forth in Appendix B to this Order, are approved for water service rendered by Nicholas District on and after April 28, 2020. 4. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, Nicholas District shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff sheets showing the rates approved herein. 5. Nicholas District shall file an application for a traditional adjustment in rates or an alternative rate adjustment within one year of the date of entry of this Order.</li> <li>6. Nicholas District shall file a response to the January 29, 2020 Periodic Compliance Inspection Report with the Commission's Division of Inspections within ten days of the date of this Order. 7. This</li> </ul>
05/04/20 04/30/20 04/29/20 04/29/20 04/29/20 04/29/20	case is hereby closed and removed from the Commission's docket. Jason Pennell Nicholas County Water District Amended PWA Jason Pennell Nicholas County Water District Amended PWA to reflect effective date No deficiency letter Jason Pennell Nicholas County Water District Purchased Water Application Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Nicholas County Water District Notice of Intent to File a Purchased Water Adjustment Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1